requirement of Company Act 1956, and as replaced by Company Act 2013 after 01st April 2014 and Accounting Standards.
The Summary of results of restatements made in the audited financial statements of the Company for the respective period /
years and their impact on the profit / (losses) and assets and liabilities of the Company is as under.

Statement of adjustments in the Financial Statements

The reconciliation of Profit after tax as per audited results and the Profit after tax as per Restated Accounts is presented below
in Table-1. This summarizes the results of restatements made in the audited accounts for the respective years/ period and its
impact on the profit & losses of the company.

Bella Casa Fashion & Retail Limited

161

1. Profit and Loss Statement after tax

Table-1

(Amt in `̀̀̀)

Particulars

For the Year

ended 31st

March 2015

For the Year

ended 31st

March 2014

For the Year

ended 31st

March 2013

For the Year

ended 31st

March 2012

For the Year

ended 31st

March 2011

Grand

Total for

5 Years

Net Profit After Tax as per

audited accounts but before

adjustments for restated

accounts:

11,282,682 7,539,765 6,387,547 5,577,931 5,000,316 35,788,241

Add/ (Less):

Exceptional item due to change in
accounting policy  of Depreciation

(16,832,716) 3,376,259 3,851,544 3,391,420 6,213,493 -

Adjustment to Capital reserve due
to change in depreciation from
WDV to SLM policy

267,775 (54,882) (72,361) (165,354) 24,822 -

Exceptional item due to providing
gratuity expenses during 2014-15
and not in earlier years 5,480,714 (1,177,598) (1,056,746) (604,842) (2,641,528) -

Deferred tax liability short / excess
- consequential impact 3,643,738 (881,140) (608,504) (1,389,385) (764,710) -

Net Profit After Tax as per

Restated Financial Statements 3,842,193 8,802,404 8,501,480 6,809,770 7,832,393 35,788,241

a) Adjustment on account of Depreciation:

The company had changed its Accounting Policy for charging depreciation on Fixed Assets from “Written Down Value”
method (WDV) to “Straight Line” method (SLM). The depreciation for the restated financial years have been computed as per
"Straight Line" method (SLM) i.e. new method. Withdrawal from capital reserve based on relative depreciation on machinery
is also made as per the SLM method.

b) Adjustment on account of provision for Gratuity:

The Company did not provide gratuity in any of the earlier years. The same has been provided in the Audited Financial